# FTTH ACCESSORIES PRODUCT

FTTH Closure



### **OVERVIEW**

The F-CS01-FTTH is a floor mounted or wall mounted termination box for end user, indoor use, capabletohandlefiberfusion, capable to handle fiber fusion, fiber cables and pigtails.

### **FEATURES**

- Support termination, splicing and storage for fiber optic cable systems
- uitable for one adapter, SC simplex or 2SC configuration
- Compatible with G.657A1 and G.657B3
- Compact structure and perfect fiber management
- Engineered fiber routing protect bend radius through the unit to ensure signal integrity
- Applicable for wall-mounted and compatible with flush-mount outlet.



## PRODUCTION DETAILS

Outside Dimension (mm)	116x86x23
Meterial	Plastic
color	White
Storage of fibers	G.657
Splice capacity	2fiber
Splice Method	Fusion Splice (45mm sleeve)
Adapter type and count	SC, 2SC
Input cable	3mm or figure 8 (2*3mm) From side or bottom

### **ORDER INFOMATION**

PRODUCT	PART NUMBER
F.O. Splice Closure for FTTH ,01 Core	F-CS01-FTTH





